

Chapter XIV - Utility Districts

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the *Tennessee Code Annotated* and other relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee County Technical Assistance Service 226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 615.532.3555 phone 615.532.3699 fax www.ctas.tennessee.edu

-	IV - Utility Districts	
Warren C	County Utility District	
Private	e Acts of 1981 Chapter 64	
West Wa	rren Viola Utility District	
Private	Acts of 1982 Chapter 901	

Chapter XIV - Utility Districts Warren County Utility District

Private Acts of 1981 Chapter 64

SECTION 1. The Board of Commissioners of the Warren County Utility District of Warren County, Tennessee shall consist of the three (3) present members of such board plus two (2) additional members. The three (3) present members of such board shall continue to serve for the balance of the term for which they were selected. The initial terms of the two (2) additional members of such board authorized by this Act shall be two (2) years and four (4) years respectively. As the terms of the members of the Board of Commissioners expire, their successors shall be appointed for four (4) year terms in accordance with the procedure for selection of members of the Board of Commissioners established pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 7, Chapter 82.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect thirty (30) days after becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.

Passed: March 25, 1981.

West Warren Viola Utility District

Private Acts of 1982 Chapter 901

<u>COMPILER'S NOTE</u>: The following act is a public act of special application and is not codified in Tennessee Code Annotated.

SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the Board of Commissioners of the West Warren--Viola Utility District of Warren County, Tennessee shall consist of the three (3) members of such board appointed to and serving upon the board pursuant to the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 7, Chapter 82, plus four (4) additional members appointed to and serving upon the board pursuant to the provisions of this act. The initial terms of such four (4) additional members of the board shall be one (1), two (2), three (3),and four (4) years, respectively. As the initial terms of such additional four (4) members expire, successors shall be appointed for four (4) year terms in accordance with the procedures for selection of board members as provided by Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 7, Chapter 82.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect thirty (30) days after becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.

Passed: April 6, 1982.

Source URL: *https://www.ctas.tennessee.edu/private-acts/chapter-xiv-utility-districts*